Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JORAY CORPORATION	Name: The BOC Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 10, 2000 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This is A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 575 Mountain Ave. City: Murray Hill, New Providence State: NJ Country: USA Zip:07974 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,660,640
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes √No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_one
Name:Ira Lee Zebrak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: The BOC Group, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Legal Services-Intellectual Property	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 575 Mountain Ave.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Murray Hill	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip:07974	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 908-771-6469	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 908-771-6159	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2865
Email Address: <u>Ira.Zebrak@boc.com</u>	Authorized User Name Ira Lee Zebrak
9. Signature: Sent 22 2005	
Signature	Date
Ira Lee Zebrak	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

BOC PATENT MURRAY HILL

WHEREAS, Joray Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 15433 North 11th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85022 (Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,660,640, entitled, "Method of Removing Sputter Deposition From Components of Vacuum Deposition Equipment". The foregoing patent and any patents issuing thereon hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents Rights was assigned to Assignor by David P. Laube of Mesa, Arizona, the inventor of the Patent Rights, such assignment being evidenced by a written assignment;

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, N.J. 07974 (Assignee), is the purchaser of business assets of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the purchase of said business assets, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. In Consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, Assignor's right, title and interest, specifically including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement, in and to the Patent Rights and any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part or re-issues thereof or any other applications or patents claiming priority from the Patent Rights in the U.S. or any other country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successor and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent of the Patent Rights to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent Rights, and sign all lawful papers and make all rightful oaths and execute any documents required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent Rights in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal this 10 day of July 2000.

Joray Corporation

By: Douglas E. Watson

Title: President

SEP-22-2005 16:53

BOC PATENT MURRAY HILL

908 771 6159 P.04/04

State of: New Jersey

County of: Union

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

On this ______ day of July 2000 before me, a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Douglas E. Watson, being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is the President of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Douglas E. Watson acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Dayady M. anoliacy

DOROTHY M. ANTHONY
A Notery Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires March 28, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016835 FRAME: 0437